
13 December 2023 
 

Dear Parents/Carers 

 

Summer Examinations 2024 

 

Your child is due to sit external examinations in the Summer 2024 examination series, 

details of which are provided below.  These dates are set by the examination boards and are 

unable to be changed by ACE. 

 

Date Time Subject 

Friday 10 May 2024 Morning Biology Paper 1 

Monday 13 May 2024 Morning  English Literature Paper 1 

Thursday 16 May 2024 Morning Mathematics Paper 1 (Non-Calculator) 

Monday 20 May 2024 Morning  English Literature Paper 2 

Thursday 23 May 2024 Morning English Language Paper 1 

Summer Half Term - Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024 

Monday 3 June 2024 Morning Mathematics Paper 2 (Calculator) 

Thursday 6 June 2024 Morning English Language Paper 2 

Thursday 6 June 2024 Afternoon Exam Contingency Session 

Friday 7 June 2024 Afternoon Biology Paper 2 

Monday 10 June 2024 Morning Mathematics Paper 3 (Calculator) 

Thursday 13 June 2024 Afternoon Exam Contingency Session 

Wednesday 26 June 2024 All Day Exam Contingency Session 

 

Morning Exams will start at 9:00am 

Afternoon Examinations will start at 1:00pm 

 

In the event of national or significant local disruption to examinations in the UK there are 

three Contingency Sessions scheduled for the examinations boards to postpone 

examinations to so your child must be available to attend on these days.  

 

If your child studies GCSE Art, Craft and Design further information will be sent to you with 

regards to the externally set assessment your child will complete next year.  

 

Please also find attached a copy of the JCQ Information for Candidates Written 

Examinations booklet which explains the rules and regulations your child must adhere to 

when completing examinations at ACE. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

Mrs. W. Henshaw 

Head of School: ACE and Hospital Education  


